
PERTH MEETING FRIDAY, 05 AUG 2022

R1 05 Aug 2022 | Ipswich | Crime Stoppers (Bm62)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341459
	 2	 418763
	 3	 537275
	 4	 414183
	 5	 1436
	 6	 439467
	 7	 472248
	 8	 991257
	 9	 73817
	10	 444336
	11	 215488
	12	 323144

BATTLE THROUGH
SHINSHINTO
WHITEBAIT PATTIE
NIC ME SOME
BRENTWOOD
BOBBY AXELROD
SQUIRREL HUNTER
BROCKY
DAULAT TAIFUN AZIZ
SHALAA KING
FREEDOM AVENUE
MENINDEE

61.5
60.5
60.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
56
56

6
4
1
2
9
11
5
8
7
12
10
3

JAI WILLIAMS  3 

C BAYLISS
JAKE MOLLOY  2 

J ORMAN
R MALONEY
MELEA CASTLE  3 

--
JASMINE CORNISH  1.5 
M POWELL
--
M CAHILL
J G-CHESTER

BRADLEY SMITH
D MURPHY
T D COWAN
M WILSON
T J GOLLAN
TARYN CHURCHILL
P P JENKINS
L F BIRCHLEY
J HOLCOMBE
CRAIG ANDERSON
T & M SEARS
S J MORRISEY

5
6
8
5
4
7
5
6
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
65
62
61
60
60
58
58
58
56
56

	18-�4�-3-3
	24-�5�-2-2
	37-�5�-7-5
	13-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	45-�9�-3-2
	19-�2�-4-2
	34-�4�-3-5
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-0
	22-�2�-3-4

$102,645
$88,340
$101,900
$41,690
$25,100
$125,915
$60,015
$91,020
$19,500
$31,475
$19,500
$59,575

	6-�0�-0-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	15-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-3-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BATTLE THROUGH Trainer: Bradley Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 18-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$102,645
Jockey: Jai Williams (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Whittington Dam: Divine Scent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/12/21 (220 Days)
Owner: N H Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Aug21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $4.8	 Rabbit Clause	 1:20.65	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Maha Mustang	 1:03.98	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 15Jan22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Newport	 59	 $6	 Cold Hard Fact	 1:19.48	 (23.17)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 20Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $15	 Pivotal Motion	 1:10.44	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $12	 Applecross	 1:10.38	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show

2 SHINSHINTO Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$88,340
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Triquetra J+H: 13-4-0-1 Turf: 23-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-2 Last Win: 27/11/21 (251 Days)
Owner: T R Neale, R G Neale, M Harrison, G Layton, P F McCluskey, M J Edwards, M H Gain, L M Toll, C A Lynn, S W Steele & Miss J K Elder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Nov21	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 4	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Mr Storm	 1:10.83	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 19Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 54	 $26	 Iolite	 0:57.35	 (22.46)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 26Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Michael Murphy	 61	 $9.5	 Poetic Choice	 1:10.65	 (24.07)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 18Feb22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Jake Molloy	 58.5	 $5	 La Amigo	 0:58.34	 (22.96)	 4	 5	 ....12¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 56.5	 $15	 Commandeering	 0:46.02	 (21.77)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout

3 WHITEBAIT PATTIE Trainer: T D Cowan Barrier: 1 Total: 37-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$101,900
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 23-2-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 24-5-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Red Arrow Dam: Lady Piermont J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 37-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-2 Last Win: 21/10/21 (288 Days)
Owner: Mrs J G Cowan, B J Settree & S R Settree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Nov21	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 59	 $6	 Marokawa	 1:05.03	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½..............Hampered 400m
7 of 10	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 60	 $31	 Hauraki Gulf	 0:55.39	 (24.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Jake Molloy	 60	 $4.6	 Expresso Love	 1:04.51	 (23.90)	 5	 5	 ....... ½............Blundered at start
7 of 7	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jai Williams	 60	 $8.5	 Master Red	 1:07.19	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 60.5	 $21	 She’s A Tigress	 1:05.34	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

4 NIC ME SOME Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$41,690
Jockey: J Orman WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Topkamp J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 29/05/22 (68 Days)
Owner: M J Wilson, J R Burton, L J Billiau, Mrs D L Billiau, R L O’Sullivan, G E Cowell, B C McCallum & Lucky Dog Racing (Mgr: S A Blake)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $13	 Uzerli	 1:13.09	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................. Overraced mid
4 of 8	 27Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $10	 Devastating	 1:10.99	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $5.5	 Birkin Black	 1:12.99	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
8 of 10	 11Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 N Callow	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Biggie	 1:19.30	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 59	 $14	 Cherrypick	 1:12.53	 (23.77)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 BRENTWOOD Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,100
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Pursuits J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/21 (387 Days)
Owner: Mrs Z Daly, C Swadling, A Aceti, T Khoury, J N Paul, J G Paul, S Bacon, C Bradley, Executive Race Club (Mgr J Haimes), Australia Pacific Bloodstock (Mgr A Curran), Newfan (Mgr S 
Galluzzo) & Invictus Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Hamilton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Jul21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 57	 $3.4	 Richunclemoneybags	 1:12.56	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 6	 11Aug21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 58	 $4.4	 Startantes	 1:09.79	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 31Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 59	 $*1.7	 Mishani Untamed	 1:10.33	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 19Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 54	 $18	 Blackjack Boom	 0:57.10	 (22.13)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 12Jul22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Angela Jones	 ---	 $--	 Frosty Mango	 1:05.39	 (25.12)	 -	 -	 .......... ........................Barrier trial

6 BOBBY AXELROD Trainer: Taryn Churchill Barrier: 11 Total: 45-9-3-2 Prize Money: A$125,915
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 27-9-2-1 Track: 9-2-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 13-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hot Spa J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 45-9-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/12/21 (229 Days)
Owner: P D & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1150	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Melea Castle	 59.5	 $18	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:06.35	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 25Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 60.5	 $17	 Broken Hero	 1:17.20	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............................No show
4 of 9	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 60	 $14	 Mr Vista	 1:03.16	 (22.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Melea Castle	 58.5	 $18	 Groomed	 0:58.30	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 59	 $10	 Hodgson	 1:12.82	 (24.50)	 3	 4	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

7 SQUIRREL HUNTER Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$60,015
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Sea Of Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 30/03/21 (493 Days)
Owner: D F J Burns, G Dodds, S D Sloane, P G Archer, R G Archer, G I Barnett, P P Jenkins, D A Phillips & C D Paulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $7	 Serena	 1:22.09	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 59	 $14	 Vast Kama	 1:04.18	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Fradd	 60.5	 $3.8	 Groomed	 0:58.30	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	10]	 M Cahill	 59	 $4.4	 Love My Super	 1:04.71	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 55.5	 $9	 Gentle Prince	 1:19.88	 (24.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

8 BROCKY Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 8 Total: 34-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$91,020
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-3-2-4 Track: 12-1-2-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3
Sire: Stratum Dam: Mountain Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Miss C M Birchley, C J Shannon, Ms K P Stanton, M N Tucker, N Tucker, R Webb, Mrs A Webb, H J Webb & D P Bohan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K J Cowan	 57.5	 $21	 The Carpenter	 1:21.12	 (24.67)	 4	 7	 ...... 13............................No show
1 of 12	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 57.5	 $6	 Inducement	 1:09.14	 (24.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Montana Philpot	 58	 $6	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1225	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 55	 $6.5	 Shotgun Sonny	 1:17.06	 (25.79)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $13	 Sea Palling	 1:12.10	 (23.88)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

9 DAULAT TAIFUN AZIZ Trainer: J Holcombe Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,500
Jockey: M Powell WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Bersatu Hussonazim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (70 Days)
Owner: P Lip & Mrs M L Lip

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jake Molloy	 55	 $31	 Muschialli	 0:57.44	 (22.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.................Checked 800m
3 of 12	 22Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 57	 $14	 Le Force	 1:11.27	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 58	 $7.5	 Amathuba	 1:11.64	 (23.65)	 1	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ben Thompson	 57.5	 $5	 Beanhugged	 1:05.34	 (23.80)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ben Thompson	 57	 $41	 Enterprise Mia	 1:19.54	 (23.52)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 SHALAA KING Trainer: Craig Anderson Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$31,475
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Methyar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/21 (322 Days)
Owner: P J Simmonds, B N Burton, D J Trask, M A Fleming, A L Oldham & D R Miller, Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage), Nugent Family & Patti Nugent Racing (Mgr: P D Nugent), 100 Broth-
ers Racing (Mgr: M A Agnew)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $6	 Reality	 1:04.30	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Angela Jones	 58	 $6.5	 Groomed	 0:58.30	 (22.89)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $3.9	 Keepmoving Forward	 1:04.04	 (22.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 600m
3 of 7	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $12	 Skilord	 1:04.74	 (22.87)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½...............Hampered early
6 of 11	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $11	 Don’t Diss Around	 1:05.39	 (23.72)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 FREEDOM AVENUE Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,500
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Curtain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (195 Days)
Owner: H S Courtney, Mrs A M Courtney, Miss Mackenzie, G Farmer, Mrs S Farmer, J Van Lierop, Mrs R Van Lierop, D A Blair, P J Sherwood, J Sims, R A Du Chateau, M Black, P H Liedtke & 
D Du Chateau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54.5	 $4.4	 In’hinchable	 1:04.55	 (23.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 12Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $7.5	 Misery Miss	 1:12.73	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Alex Patis	 56.5	 $7.5	 Dream Decision	 1:08.11	 (25.20)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 02Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alannah Allen	 58	 $21	 Sam’s A Natural	 1:08.56	 (25.10)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Angela Jones	 57.5	 $9	 World Charmer	 1:04.37	 (22.98)	 11	 9	 ..... 7½...............Hampered early

12 MENINDEE Trainer: S J Morrisey Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$59,575
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 56 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-3
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Snitzel Blitz J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/04/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Gundaroo Stud (Mgrs: L Hoyle & R K Lees)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 31Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1150	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:06.35	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 16Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $8	 Aliboog	 1:13.98	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $*2	 Corbin	 1:03.79	 (23.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 13	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	13]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Nic Me Some	 1:12.99	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $*2	 Hodgson	 1:06.57	 (23.94)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
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R2 05 Aug 2022 | Ipswich | Assure Global Plus Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1350m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $26,000
1:09 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 353222
	 2	 373
	 3	
	 4	 676
	 5	 5704
	 6	 8374
	 7	 5
	 8	 832833
	 9	 944773
	10	 0985
	11	 957
	12	 708
	13	 727676
	14	 06073
	15	 0703
	16	 944324

BRAZEN BRECCIA
FLYING DEPUTY
THE BRONX BULL
VANBLITZEM
CURLEY’S PRIDE
SANDGATE ROAD
PHOSPHER BRONZE
SEA OF QI
FAR REACHING
INALOO
MITTSY
MISS FOZZY
IDONO
JADE’S MISSION
SHEZA FIRECRACKER
ZATTASTAR

59
59
59
57.5
57
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54

6
13
5
14
8
18
1
2
10
3
20
16
17
4
11
7

J ORMAN
J ORMAN
B THORNTON
--
EMMA MACPHERSON  3 

JASMINE CORNISH  1.5 
MS S THORNTON
--
J G-CHESTER
S COLLETT
WENDY PEEL  1.5 
--
M DU PLESSIS
MS T BROOKER
SCRATCHED
BEN THOMPSON

LAUREN ABBOTT
A & T EDMONDS
M WILSON
K SCHWEIDA
M FRAPPELL
M NOLAN
K SCHWEIDA
MS T TIMBERY
MICHAEL MORRISON
ROBERT STENHOUSE
L GOUGH
T D COWAN
B AHRENS
L GOUGH
L F BIRCHLEY
JACK BRUCE

5
4
5
4
5
4
3
6
4
5
5
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-2

$19,900
$5,375
$0
$1,700
$1,900
$3,820
$900
$14,715
$12,235
$840
$2,100
$1,300
$7,300
$3,020
$2,875
$16,265

	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 948775
	18	 0800
	19	 306585
	20	 459484
	21	 080750
	22	 000540
	23	 308032
	24	 400970

FREYA’S FALCON
STEALTH FLYER
DUNDAS
AURORA DANCER
DESTINATION SYDNEY
ZATARA
EPAUVESCENT
WHISKEY ROW

54
55
55
54
54
54
54
54

24
9
22
12
21
23
15
19

--
--
S CORMACK
--
--
--
--
--

S B LEE
R HEATHCOTE
S J MORRISEY
P P JENKINS
TARYN CHURCHILL
T BUTTON
P DUFF
M FRAPPELL

4
5
4
5
5
4
5
5

M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-0

$21,090
$970
$17,550
$9,645
$1,520
$4,525
$16,410
$2,850

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24

1 BRAZEN BRECCIA Trainer: Lauren Abbott Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$19,900
Jockey: J Orman WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Breccia J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ontrack Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: G Morgan), Ontrack Breccia (Mgr: G Morgan), Bushs Lane (Mgr: M Kennedy), Schooner Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), Dr D Worthley, P Davis, Mrs K 
Davis, T Maddison, V Harink, G Henry, D Bates, Mrs M Bates, G Batchelder, C Stacey, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27Nov20	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Maloney	 56	 $*2.3	 Concillium	 1:18.49	 (23.90)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 21Jan21	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $8	 The Cullinan	 1:25.04	 (23.89)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Feb21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 59	 $*1.8	 Our Rockin’	 1:37.26	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 24Feb21	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Rodd	 57	 $2.8	 Cartiair	 1:42.16	 (24.86)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 58.5	 $5.5	 Ahika	 1:20.49	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

2 FLYING DEPUTY Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,375
Jockey: J Orman WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Twelve Pack Shelly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Smith, J Lolesi, J T Donkin, J G Bhujoharry, C Higgins, J T Hipperson, G G B Macdonald, G McCourt, C M Thompson, G J Caisley, C P Ham, R Nercessian, D Vahratian, C L 
Sewell, A G Warian, S Der Bedrossian, P R Burnitt & Mrs J L Tonini Ten Toes (Mgr: A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $6	 Menazzi	 1:11.17	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.............. Blundered 600m
1 of 5	 19May22	 GCO	turf	 1060	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Double Joy	 1:09.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 02Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 ---	 $--	 Afsoon	 1:02.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 15Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 58	 $9	 Argyle Pink	 1:11.07	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Afsoon	 1:12.22	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ....... ½............... Inconvenienced

3 THE BRONX BULL Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: So Unforgettable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 11Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Sarsen	 1:00.07	 (24.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 01Aug22	 BEA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 ---	 $--	 The Grey Panther	 1:00.11	 (25.01)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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4 VANBLITZEM Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,700
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Blitzem Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Kropp, B M Coleman, S B Coleman, Mrs K L Rossetto, Mrs J Coleman, Miss H R Richardson, R C Rossetto, L G Mills, A V Browne, K M Schweida, M J Quinlan & B J Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 26Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Stewart	 ---	 $--	 Binnalong Belle	 0:47.33	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 15Mar22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Stewart	 ---	 $--	 Menorca	 0:51.25	 (23.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Beau Appo	 59	 $14	 Giulia	 1:13.94	 (24.02)	 5	 6	 ........ 6..............Raced erratically
7 of 12	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Beau Appo	 56.5	 $91	 Da Party Gal	 1:20.15	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 27Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 57	 $5.5	 Sergeant Hulka	 1:11.37	 (24.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

5 CURLEY’S PRIDE Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,900
Jockey: Emma Macpherson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Akordat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Doyland Pty Ltd (Mgr: W B Andrews), R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 ---	 $--	 Takemeoutback	 0:56.87	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 21Sep21	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 59	 $26	 Fingertips	 1:10.60	 (24.65)	 4	 5	 ........ 4............................. Laid out
7 of 14	 09Oct21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 59	 $15	 Pizzo	 1:21.41	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.............. Checked at start
11 of 13	30Oct21	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 59	 $26	 Jimmy Neutron	 1:24.91	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Emma Macpherson	 55.5	 $10	 Spirit Of Beans	 1:25.46	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout

6 SANDGATE ROAD Trainer: M Nolan Barrier: 18 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,820
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Regal Estate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W McKeering & S P McKeering

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alex Patis	 54.5	 $21	 Pryce	 1:09.21	 (24.66)	 10	 10	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 55.5	 $10	 Mandalong Nero	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $15	 Claudius	 1:24.84	 (24.32)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 05Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 ---	 $--	 Whyteepee	 0:55.36	 (24.45)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 55.5	 $7	 Anthropica	 1:10.23	 (25.30)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 PHOSPHER BRONZE Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Lady Danger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R M Wanless & Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 07Jun22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Spirit Queen	 0:53.30	 (23.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Primed For Victory	 0:45.59	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 58	 $21	 Larrikin Rogue	 1:00.37	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SEA OF QI Trainer: Ms T Timbery Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$14,715
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Direct Charge Dam: Diamond Darling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: A Pocknall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Paul Payne	 57.5	 $21	 Aliboog	 1:15.36	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Peisley	 59	 $21	 Hello Handsome	 1:25.02	 (24.72)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Michael Murphy	 57.5	 $51	 Badgers Nuts	 1:21.29	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 21Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Paul Payne	 56.5	 $6.5	 Exhibitor	 1:34.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 03Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 59	 $9.5	 Magic Mikey	 1:45.36	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

9 FAR REACHING Trainer: Michael Morrison Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,235
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: La Marama J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Gatt, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, T P Quinlan, T Wilson, W M Parker, C J Ryan, O V Rayment, P A Wilkes, D L Hoar, Ms S L Goldie, Ms M Bilston, N Walters, S L Webb, P A 
Evans, K Stuart, B L Darby, J G Kendler, Lucyrox Racing (Mgr: S A Mitchell) & Gol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1220	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $8.5	 I Know The Trainer	 1:10.50	 (23.59)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 09Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $6.5	 Emaleah	 1:29.77	 (25.83)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 16Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $4.2	 Tarbena	 1:57.80	 (25.09)	 6	 4	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Angela Jones	 54	 $10	 Arcarius	 1:10.87	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $4.4	 Jac’s Legacy	 1:10.49	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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10 INALOO Trainer: Robert Stenhouse Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$840
Jockey: S Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Defies Gravity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Stenhouse, Mrs K H Stenhouse, C Musumeci, L N Richards, Mrs B S Johnson & Ms S Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
14 of 14	09Apr21	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 59	 $71	 Who Shot Maggie	 1:03.83	 (23.04)	 2	 7	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 18Apr21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $101	 Keeta	 0:58.30	 (22.78)	 6	 8	 ....13¾............................No show
8 of 11	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Powell	 58.5	 $9	 Merron Diva	 0:46.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 16Jul22	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Moffat	 58.5	 $41	 Clairvue Jet	 1:12.88	 (26.79)	 1	 2	 ....12¾.......................... Fair effort

11 MITTSY Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 20 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: Wendy Peel (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: La Phillyharmonic J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bahrinna (Mgr: D Anderson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Aug21	 DOO	turf	 840	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 ---	 $--	 Vantina	 0:50.15	 (22.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 15	 15Aug21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $26	 Madam Ava	 0:58.68	 (23.20)	 10	 9	 ........ 3..............Eased in straight
2 of 6	 07Jun22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 ---	 $--	 Huss On First	 0:51.28	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 15Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 53	 $41	 Argyle Pink	 1:11.07	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $17	 Prince Amongst Men	 1:09.40	 (23.15)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away

12 MISS FOZZY Trainer: T D Cowan Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Tangerine Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B D Sutcliffe, B D Lawton, G S Levick, K B Notting, Mrs K Notting, M W Clarke, S R Hausler, Ms S Willersdorf, S Fitzpatrick & Mrs V M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07May21	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Newport	 55	 $18	 My Boy Dragon	 1:05.65	 (24.12)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 18May21	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Olivia Kendal	 ---	 $--	 Osaycan	 1:13.68	 (24.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 20Jun22	 GCO	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 ---	 $--	 No Love Lost	 0:56.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $61	 Controlocracy	 1:03.57	 (22.47)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 57	 $31	 Shagonarock	 1:12.54	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

13 IDONO Trainer: B Ahrens Barrier: 17 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,300
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Black Terror J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P H Byers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 54.5	 $31	 Discretely Aliesha	 1:10.03	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 06Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 55	 $41	 Antino	 1:11.05	 (23.30)	 11	 11	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 20Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53	 $21	 Vanilli	 1:26.06	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.................Checked 200m
7 of 9	 04Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $81	 Isolyfe	 1:21.26	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Allen	 55	 $15	 Emmasam	 1:05.64	 (23.44)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout

14 JADE’S MISSION Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,020
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Moorish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Taormina Lodge (Mgr: P J Gallagher), Mrs T M Gallagher, Miss S M Gallagher, Mrs P C Gallagher, C Roelofs, Mrs K Roelofs, Miss M K Roelofs & J Roelofs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Jul21	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Josh Richards	 53	 $9.5	 Sidewalk Sinner	 1:24.60	 (24.57)	 8	 11	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 59	 $16	 Yia Mas	 1:25.83	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½............... Inconvenienced
10 of 10	30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Murphy	 55	 $101	 Pretty Flash	 1:19.80	 (23.27)	 5	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 09Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Bayliss	 54.5	 $15	 Marnie’s Star	 1:49.91	 (--.--)	 1	 7	 ....27¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 16Jul22	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 56	 $16	 Clairvue Jet	 1:12.88	 (26.79)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.................Shifted in early

15 SHEZA FIRECRACKER Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,875
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Sam’s Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	11Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jake Molloy	 55	 $*3	 High Rewards	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 30Sep21	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Caserta	 54	 $26	 Flash Guru	 1:25.02	 (23.85)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
12 of 16	17Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jasmine Cornish	 51	 $81	 Gypsy Goddess	 1:24.39	 (24.13)	 10	 12	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout
1 of 5	 28Jun22	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 ---	 $--	 Carneros	 1:03.43	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 3	 25Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jasmine Cornish	 52	 $3.8	 Yes We’re Ready	 1:04.86	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
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16 ZATTASTAR Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$16,265
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Bonyatta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Kreutzer, Mrs T L Kreutzer & B Beling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Aug21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 57	 $7.5	 Zouflu	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 21May22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 56	 $5.5	 Dreamer’s Gift	 1:04.80	 (25.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $*3.4	 Aqua Alta	 1:06.08	 (24.48)	 9	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $18	 Arcarius	 1:10.87	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Collett	 54.5	 $5.5	 I Am Winkles	 1:23.99	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

17 FREYA’S FALCON Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 24 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,090
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Fetes Alfresco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Kee & D Aronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55	 $7	 Noteably	 1:03.51	 (23.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 03Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $21	 Coco Rox	 1:03.16	 (22.84)	 11	 9	 ..... 7½..............................Held up
7 of 10	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bennett	 55.5	 $26	 Wonderwhen	 1:22.85	 (23.11)	 6	 8	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jai Williams	 53.5	 $10	 Minidream	 0:53.53	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $13	 Fire Up Bruce	 0:58.79	 (23.11)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

18 STEALTH FLYER Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$970
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Fly The Gates J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C G Nicholson, S R Griffin, P A Miskell, Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita), J Sicari, B L Hannon, Mrs A C Clive, B J Artis, J F Martin, S M Wallace, G Cassar, T Wood, S L 
Barrass, G O Small & L Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	14Mar21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Marshall	 58	 $41	 Joy Too All	 1:11.98	 (23.37)	 5	 8	 ...... 19...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 28Mar21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 57	 $41	 Martina	 1:14.15	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Adin Thompson	 57.5	 $21	 Beyond Fate	 1:08.94	 (23.88)	 5	 6	 ....12¾......................... Blundered
12 of 12	17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 56	 $14	 Lovin’ De Quo	 1:25.52	 (24.46)	 2	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 02Aug22	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ben Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Flying Mikki	 0:58.87	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

19 DUNDAS Trainer: S J Morrisey Barrier: 22 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,550
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Ice Cream Lady J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Gundaroo Stud (Mgrs: L Hoyle & R K Lees)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	22Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $18	 Alf’s Magic	 1:11.05	 (23.38)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 16Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $6.5	 Bakuhatsu	 1:04.87	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $9.5	 Mista Omega	 0:58.62	 (23.49)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Lost plate
8 of 10	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Thornton	 57	 $26	 Charlie’s Case	 1:12.14	 (24.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $6	 Vonzither	 1:04.78	 (23.34)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

20 AURORA DANCER Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,645
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Rave Review J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P P Jenkins, G J Sullivan, J M Smith, D A Phillips, Mrs B Redman & D Redman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 57	 $12	 Brazetti	 0:57.74	 (22.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 05Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $41	 Knockknee	 0:58.51	 (22.74)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 14	 19Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $61	 Finnicky	 0:58.28	 (22.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 56	 $7.5	 Bruja	 1:09.83	 (24.21)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Robertson	 54	 $21	 Argyle Lane	 0:58.68	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

21 DESTINATION SYDNEY Trainer: Taryn Churchill Barrier: 21 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,520
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Sydney’s Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Jan22	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Newport	 58.5	 $11	 Zabcan	 1:18.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	15Jan22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Newport	 57	 $151	 Mr Vista	 1:03.66	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 28May22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Newport	 58.5	 $7	 Rozeena	 1:10.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Wishart	 56	 $31	 Euphrates	 1:25.85	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	25Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $4	 Senor Seppy	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
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22 ZATARA Trainer: T Button Barrier: 23 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Jolie Madeleine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G F C Norton, Y Daniel, J D Nixon, J A Burdett, B E T McGrath & S J Nixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	24Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $12	 Martini Moment	 1:00.33	 (23.53)	 8	 10	 ....13¼................. Overraced mid
10 of 10	07May22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $21	 Bringthelove	 1:10.22	 (23.19)	 4	 8	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53	 $14	 Late Night Devil	 1:30.07	 (25.92)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $101	 Vaccine	 1:10.75	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
11 of 13	17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $51	 Jolly Rupert	 1:26.86	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

23 EPAUVESCENT Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 15 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$16,410
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Lola Cherry Cola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T A Smith, B De Gooijer, M W Hodgson, D Hudson, B J Richardson, Miss J Stricek & Mrs T A Douglass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	13Sep21	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $7	 Oh No Mikki	 0:53.37	 (22.85)	 4	 8	 ....11¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 9	 17Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Chris Meehan	 55.5	 $61	 Beach Lap	 0:59.22	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	18May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 Devil Enuff	 1:24.34	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $101	 Badgers Nuts	 1:21.29	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $4.4	 Sisyphean	 1:36.37	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

24 WHISKEY ROW Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 19 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Show Biz Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Frappell & Mrs L K Frappell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	15May21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Eaton	 59	 $51	 Outback Heights	 1:02.02	 (23.95)	 6	 10	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	29Sep21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 56	 $101	 Single Dizire	 1:04.99	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 09Oct21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 56	 $26	 Vladking	 1:20.85	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
7 of 9	 23Oct21	 CLI	 turf	 1580	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Eaton	 58.5	 $8	 Our Spider	 1:36.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 54.5	 $51	 Anthropica	 1:10.23	 (25.30)	 8	 11	 ....11¼................Shifted in 800m
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R3 05 Aug 2022 | Ipswich | Ipswich Event’s & Entert.-Bm62
Distance: 2150m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:44 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 983721
	 2	 426861
	 3	 459355
	 4	 617178
	 5	 332662
	 6	 314683
	 7	 943948
	 8	 140542
	 9	 906522
	10	 747001
	11	 226733
	12	 867339
	13	 187140
	14	 601582
	15	 940654
	16	 390245

ALL FAIRY PRINCE
LUVYOUANYTIME
THE MINIVAN
CHIEF COMMAND
KELLERS SHELTER
GOT THE LOT
SCILAGO
SIR GUNSEN
LIPEANSASS
VIVENZO
GO MILLO
JABBAR
PRINENTE
BOLD DELAGO
GRAND SHANGHAI
RECALL EVENTS

59
59
59
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54

16
5
12
15
4
10
13
7
6
8
9
3
11
2
14
1

ANGELA JONES
B STEWART
L CASSIDY
J G-CHESTER
M POWELL
JASMINE CORNISH  1.5 
MS T HARRISON
R MALONEY
T SEE
ALANNAH ALLEN
R FRADD
S COLLETT
--
MS S THORNTON
M DU PLESSIS
MS T BROOKER

M A CURRIE
P DUFF
M KROPP
D SCANES
L D WANLESS
M NOLAN
LEON ELLIOTT
D VANDYKE
L D KELLY
MICHAEL MORRISON
M A CURRIE
J A GILMORE
ROB DAVIDSON
G M HAY
L GOUGH
TARYN CHURCHILL

6
6
6
7
5
5
7
6
6
5
5
5
6
6
6
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
61
60
59
57
57
57
56
55
54
54
57
52
50
47

	37-�5�-2-6
	36-�3�-10-4
	42-�4�-6-11
	53-�6�-4-8
	33-�3�-5-6
	30-�3�-5-5
	55-�5�-9-8
	25-�2�-3-3
	13-�1�-3-0
	16-�2�-1-2
	31-�1�-7-4
	22-�2�-1-3
	13-�2�-1-0
	39-�2�-1-3
	36-�2�-2-1
	40-�1�-2-3

$93,265
$106,645
$118,120
$125,050
$101,056
$74,975
$139,680
$64,470
$32,375
$49,150
$68,575
$45,045
$29,710
$52,690
$55,390
$48,365

	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	22-�1�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-4-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	9-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ALL FAIRY PRINCE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 16 Total: 37-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$93,265
Jockey: Angela Jones WT: 59 Good: 19-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 26-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Lupara J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 35-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-4 Last Win: 22/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms M M Fullarton, Mrs V A Brown, Mrs L M Wardley, Mrs N J Green & J K Axtens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB65	 [	 8]	 R Fradd	 57.5	 $21	 Crack Of Doom	 1:24.12	 (24.42)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Jake Molloy	 56.5	 $8	 Epicurious	 1:26.22	 (25.52)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 25Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 M Haley	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Gratsie	 1:36.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 Angela Jones	 56.5	 $*4.4	 Our Spider	 1:42.35	 (26.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	10]	 Angela Jones	 57	 $11	 Bold Delago	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 LUVYOUANYTIME Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 5 Total: 36-3-10-4 Prize Money: A$106,645
Jockey: B Stewart WT: 59 Good: 24-1-7-1 Track: 7-0-3-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 23-1-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Amazing Grey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-3 Last Win: 26/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Y Currell, G Currell, Mrs L K Marsh, J S Marsh & C H Currell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 2170	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Chris Meehan	 57.5	 $7	 Aquileon	 2:15.69	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 06Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Adin Thompson	 52.5	 $9	 Shameless Miss	 2:14.81	 (24.86)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Chris Meehan	 58	 $*5.5	 Puckish	 2:17.21	 (25.81)	 10	 10	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 57	 $14	 Vitae	 1:23.70	 (24.67)	 12	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 7	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 57	 $4	 Lexington Lad	 1:33.92	 (25.96)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 THE MINIVAN Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 12 Total: 42-4-6-11 Prize Money: A$118,120
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 59 Good: 29-3-5-7 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 15-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Excites Dam: Bitasilk J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 42-4-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-4 Last Win: 18/09/21 (321 Days)
Owner: Pistons Punters Club (Mgr: G W Grimmett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Isabella Rabjones	 58.5	 $4.8	 Kotabharu	 1:49.07	 (23.88)	 2	 1	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 18Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 1LY	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 54	 $61	 Jakama	 1:42.50	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 C Robertson	 57.5	 $6.5	 Hostage Of War	 2:02.55	 (24.85)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
5 of 8	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $11	 Kuzco Lad	 1:59.26	 (24.89)	 7	 5	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	11]	 R Fradd	 59	 $*4	 All Fairy Prince	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 9	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 CHIEF COMMAND Trainer: D Scanes Barrier: 15 Total: 53-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$125,050
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 58.5 Good: 31-2-2-5 Track: 10-2-1-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-2-4
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Blue Note J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 53-6-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-2-3 Last Win: 02/06/22 (64 Days)
Owner: M D Scanes, P R Cross, C Cross, V B Buatava, D Boardman, C Liversedge, O Crockett, K J Ong, Ms S C Young, C Lemming, J Nicholson & D W Scanes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $10	 Fighting Magnus	 1:59.04	 (26.21)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 11	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 58	 $9	 Turn Me Over	 2:25.71	 (26.30)	 7	 5	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $12	 Willinga Panache	 1:47.84	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 17Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $8	 Contrition	 2:22.78	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 P Hammersley	 59	 $20	 All Fairy Prince	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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5 KELLERS SHELTER Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 4 Total: 33-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$101,056
Jockey: M Powell WT: 58 Good: 22-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Royal Ocean J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 28/11/21 (250 Days)
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Jake Molloy	 55	 $5.5	 Tricky Beans	 1:38.26	 (23.96)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 11Jun22	 GAY	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Barr	 52	 $4.8	 Remunerative	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Waikato	 1:45.99	 (25.49)	 8	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 15	 09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $151	 Master Jamie	 1:34.45	 (23.64)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 14	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $4.8	 Stocked And Loaded	 2:04.29	 (24.53)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

6 GOT THE LOT Trainer: M Nolan Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$74,975
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-2-4-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 14-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Diamonds’n’pearls J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 30-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/05/22 (76 Days)
Owner: Ironmonger Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M W Ironmonger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21May22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 H 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 55	 $6.5	 Ultimate Power	 2:02.02	 (27.31)	 6	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 04Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms M Savva	 57	 $5.5	 Young Cliffy	 2:03.73	 (25.82)	 3	 2	 ...... 10.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $11	 Hostage Of War	 2:02.55	 (24.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 52.5	 $9	 Kuzco Lad	 1:59.26	 (24.89)	 2	 6	 ...... 45...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Emma Macpherson	 55	 $4.8	 All Fairy Prince	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

7 SCILAGO Trainer: Leon Elliott Barrier: 13 Total: 55-5-9-8 Prize Money: A$139,680
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 57 Good: 34-4-5-5 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 56-58kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Scintillo Dam: Head Sail J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 54-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-3 Last Win: 24/12/21 (224 Days)
Owner: L A Elliott, Mrs K Taunton, Ms J Roux & C Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28May22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Alex Patis	 52.5	 $26	 Read My Future	 2:12.66	 (24.40)	 10	 10	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 05Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $16	 Accessory	 2:35.98	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 18Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $18	 Read My Future	 2:39.60	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 7	 13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 S 	 6	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $26	 Our Candidate	 2:18.89	 (23.67)	 5	 3	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 16Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $31	 Khaalis	 2:17.29	 (24.23)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

8 SIR GUNSEN Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$64,470
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Theatre Fan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: 12/09/21 (327 Days)
Owner: J R Brownson, R E Brownson & N C Brownson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Sep21	 GCO	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 59.5	 $5	 Zamosa	 2:18.29	 (25.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	09Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 2406	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 R Stewart	 54	 $101	 Honorable Spirit	 2:31.74	 (25.47)	 1	 8	 ...... 43....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 54.5	 $20	 Petunia	 1:23.11	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $18	 Regal Edition	 1:23.20	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 13	 13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55	 $7	 Geostorm	 1:38.37	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

9 LIPEANSASS Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$32,375
Jockey: T See WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Filemup J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/21 (279 Days)
Owner: K A Randell & T Cristofaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 58	 $61	 Lucap	 1:30.15	 (26.63)	 11	 13	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 11Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 56	 $26	 Olympic Class	 1:54.23	 (25.21)	 5	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 57.5	 $19	 Waikato	 1:45.99	 (25.49)	 5	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 R Bishop	 59	 $14	 Lava	 2:05.04	 (24.43)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 16	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T See	 56	 $21	 That’lldotoo	 2:13.46	 (24.83)	 7	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

10 VIVENZO Trainer: Michael Morrison Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$49,150
Jockey: Alannah Allen WT: 56 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Balmodena J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/22 (11 Days)
Owner: M J Robertson, R R McAnulty, Cheers & Beers (Mgr: M J Robertson), Golf Kings Racing (Mgr: M J Robertson) & M Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 60	 $6.5	 Oakfield Storm	 1:25.98	 (22.99)	 8	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59	 $5	 Duble Memory	 1:42.65	 (25.01)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
11 of 13	25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $31	 Bootscooter	 1:24.80	 (23.85)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Adams	 59	 $7	 Polemic	 1:44.24	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 4	 25Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alannah Allen	 56	 $3.8	 Ice Elite	 1:37.87	 (23.41)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 GO MILLO Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 9 Total: 31-1-7-4 Prize Money: A$68,575
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 55.5 Good: 17-0-3-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 54-56kg: 18-0-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: You Smarty Pants J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-1 Last Win: 19/12/20 (594 Days)
Owner: J Sweeney, B Spriggs, N P Pritzler & Mrs T A Dyson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55	 $*3.2	 Olympic Class	 1:54.23	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 18Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ben Thompson	 54	 $20	 Read My Future	 2:39.60	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Hammersley	 59	 $*3	 Lava	 2:05.04	 (24.43)	 9	 6	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 100m
3 of 5	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jaden Lloyd	 52.5	 $4	 Khaalis	 2:13.51	 (24.73)	 2	 3	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 30Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Angela Jones	 58	 $*1.9	 Package	 1:56.76	 (25.62)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

12 JABBAR Trainer: J A Gilmore Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$45,045
Jockey: S Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Jabali Dam: Familial J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/03/22 (157 Days)
Owner: C J Gilmore, L C Anderson, D A Smith, S Leigh, D J Lamers & J A Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21May22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $31	 Aliraaj	 2:21.77	 (27.69)	 8	 6	 ...... 11................... Every chance
7 of 9	 05Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $51	 Accessory	 2:35.98	 (24.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 BM62	 [	10]	 S Collett	 55	 $*4.2	 Head Up High	 2:43.90	 (26.17)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 3120	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 57	 $6	 Jewel Flight	 3:19.65	 (24.50)	 12	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 30Jul22	 EAF	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 53	 $71	 Contrition	 2:32.23	 (24.15)	 10	 9	 ........ 8............................No show

13 PRINENTE Trainer: Rob Davidson Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,710
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Heaven’s Bells J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (56 Days)
Owner: T J Ackerman, A M Ackerman, K Clarke, R G Davidson, A Le Moeligou, P Vanderlinde & W Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 2210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Jasmine Cornish	 52	 $10	 Scilago	 2:17.71	 (23.24)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 15May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jasmine Cornish	 53.5	 $61	 Rose Of Duporth	 1:24.55	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $41	 Royal Performance	 2:05.92	 (25.30)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 55	 $18	 Head Up High	 2:43.90	 (26.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 12	22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Jasmine Cornish	 55.5	 $13	 All Fairy Prince	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 8	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

14 BOLD DELAGO Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 2 Total: 39-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$52,690
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 54.5 Good: 19-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 29-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: She’s A Pretender J+H: 8-1-0-2 Turf: 39-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (52 Days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & Miss V G Martelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 10	 03Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $101	 Glen Ord	 1:38.95	 (24.47)	 10	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
1 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 50	 $9	 Our Spider	 1:54.53	 (26.04)	 7	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 10	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Alannah Allen	 54	 $9	 Hostage Of War	 2:02.55	 (24.85)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 2030	 S 	 BM85	 [	 4]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $101	 Barade	 2:08.76	 (24.73)	 4	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 50	 $6	 All Fairy Prince	 2:05.53	 (24.29)	 3	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

15 GRAND SHANGHAI Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 14 Total: 36-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,390
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 54 Good: 27-1-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 20-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Itamay J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/11/20 (635 Days)
Owner: C H Yeung, D Lui, W L Leung, Ms C W Cheung, Y K Pang, Mrs K Colgan, W H Hau, H K Lee & P N Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 2550	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $*3.8	 Likeabeel	 2:46.74	 (26.35)	 3	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 10	12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Michael Murphy	 54	 $101	 Wilmot Pass	 1:24.95	 (23.69)	 8	 9	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $51	 Du Maurier	 1:45.86	 (22.89)	 6	 6	 ....12¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Michael Murphy	 54	 $41	 Khaalis	 2:13.51	 (24.73)	 3	 5	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 3120	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 55	 $7	 Jewel Flight	 3:19.65	 (24.50)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

16 RECALL EVENTS Trainer: Taryn Churchill Barrier: 1 Total: 40-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,365
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 54 Good: 24-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Recollection J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/10/20 (665 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21May22	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 54	 $101	 Aliraaj	 2:21.77	 (27.69)	 9	 9	 ....15¼............................No show
14 of 15	12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 59	 $151	 Awe	 1:38.02	 (25.45)	 14	 15	 ....18¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $51	 Head Up High	 2:43.90	 (26.17)	 10	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $41	 Khaalis	 2:13.51	 (24.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½...............Overraced early
5 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 3120	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 55	 $16	 Jewel Flight	 3:19.65	 (24.50)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
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R4 05 Aug 2022 | Ipswich | Www.Ieec.Com.Au Hcp (C5)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 535836
	 2	 532544
	 3	 624212
	 4	 118560
	 5	 819868
	 6	 027408
	 7	 035572
	 8	 420158
	 9	 115908
	10	 747879
	11	 341459
	12	 203105
	13	 418328
	14	 991257

FUJI FLYER
GETYOURGREYON
PIVOTAL MOTION
LASTING KISS
FASANO
ROLLINWITHTHEFLOW
JETSKI
THATFRIDAYFEELING
PRIDE OF PYINGERRA
SEE IT THRU
BATTLE THROUGH
BOZEMAN
VAST KAMA
BROCKY

59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
54

6
12
4
3
13
8
14
11
5
9
2
1
10
7

L TARRANT
MS M SAVVA  1.5 
S COLLETT
R MALONEY
MS S THORNTON
MS T HARRISON
J ORMAN
T MARSHALL
MELEA CASTLE  3 

BEN THOMPSON
--
S CORMACK
L CASSIDY
SCRATCHED

MS G HEINRICH
K KEMP
D J DURYEA
S B LEE
CRAIG ANDERSON
T BUTTON
T & M SEARS
M J LAKEY
S J CAMPBELL
S B LEE
BRADLEY SMITH
A PARRAMORE
M KROPP
L F BIRCHLEY

7
6
7
5
6
5
6
6
6
8
5
7
5
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
75
74
77
72
72
69
69
68
68
67
67
66
58

	25-�5�-4-6
	25-�5�-2-2
	18-�5�-6-2
	12-�5�-3-0
	28-�5�-1-4
	23-�5�-2-3
	30-�4�-2-6
	19-�4�-2-2
	26-�5�-2-1
	31-�5�-4-5
	18-�4�-3-3
	19-�4�-2-4
	22-�4�-5-3
	34-�4�-3-5

$146,325
$145,050
$102,100
$136,130
$184,615
$284,395
$176,910
$86,500
$117,876
$111,490
$102,645
$76,030
$90,415
$91,020

	19-�1�-3-5
	9-�1�-2-1
	8-�3�-1-1
	6-�2�-2-0
	9-�3�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	15-�4�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	16-�4�-2-2
	6-�0�-0-2
	7-�1�-2-0
	9-�0�-2-1
	15-�1�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 FUJI FLYER Trainer: Ms G Heinrich Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$146,325
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 59.5 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-5
Sire: Sidereus Dam: At The Peak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-4 Last Win: 01/05/21 (461 Days)
Owner: Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich), R B Craigie & Ms S M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Jun21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 58.5	 $8.5	 Weona Smartone	 1:09.31	 (22.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 19Jun21	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $41	 Desert Lord	 1:11.22	 (23.36)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 11Jul21	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM80	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $20	 Derulo	 1:12.47	 (23.53)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼.................Reared at start
3 of 13	 24Jul21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Leah Kilner	 58	 $41	 Luskin Hero	 1:11.67	 (24.37)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk...................Eased 1000m
6 of 9	 07Aug21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 56	 $13	 Hidden Hail	 1:09.26	 (22.83)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

2 GETYOURGREYON Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 12 Total: 25-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$145,050
Jockey: Ms M Savva (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 15-4-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Saluting J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/21 (426 Days)
Owner: D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, E H Giesemann, W B Davison, Mrs N E Davison, G A M Maynard, Ms A Maynard, M Boulus, L J Boulus, A Boulus & G L Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 59	 $15	 See Marie	 1:18.85	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $6.5	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 1:09.01	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 08Jan22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 54.5	 $9.5	 Sir Rocket	 1:11.99	 (23.25)	 5	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 13Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 60.5	 $8.5	 Starvirgo	 1:23.92	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 24Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 60	 $12	 Coup	 1:22.60	 (25.48)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run

3 PIVOTAL MOTION Trainer: D J Duryea Barrier: 4 Total: 18-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$102,100
Jockey: S Collett WT: 59 Good: 11-1-4-1 Track: 8-3-4-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Folichonne J+H: 7-2-3-0 Turf: 17-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-2-1 Last Win: 21/06/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Ms D E Duryea & Mrs C E Duryea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 55	 $13	 Snowfire	 1:19.81	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 18May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $11	 Rathlin	 1:22.97	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 4	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 58	 $4.2	 Checkers	 1:21.31	 (23.55)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Point The Wagon	 1:25.20	 (25.34)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $21	 Get The Idea	 1:21.95	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

4 LASTING KISS Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 3 Total: 12-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$136,130
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 58.5 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Pouting J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (328 Days)
Owner: B E Kee, Ms J L Toland & D Aronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Sep21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 58	 $*2.7	 Frozen In Time	 1:09.69	 (22.75)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 15Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 54	 $3	 Fasano	 1:04.04	 (22.68)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.......................Minor Injury
5 of 10	 29Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $13	 Mass Destruction	 1:11.65	 (23.14)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 12	 16Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 55.5	 $21	 On The Lead	 1:10.19	 (22.89)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
12 of 12	30Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $51	 Bullfinch	 1:23.32	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ....55¼...................... Well beaten
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5 FASANO Trainer: Craig Anderson Barrier: 13 Total: 28-5-1-4 Prize Money: A$184,615
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 58 Good: 20-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Florentina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/01/22 (202 Days)
Owner: J A Duff, C J Norris, M A Tobin, G T Boland, N G Wormwell & M J Wallis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Jan22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $26	 Enterprise Keren	 1:04.04	 (22.68)	 8	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 29Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 54	 $26	 Mass Destruction	 1:11.65	 (23.14)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 12Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 7]	 Leah Kilner	 55.5	 $61	 Montenegro Man	 1:11.16	 (23.54)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 05Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 Alex Patis	 52.5	 $12	 Safework	 1:23.71	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½...........................Lost whip
8 of 10	 16Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58.5	 $7.5	 Command King	 1:24.65	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

6 ROLLINWITHTHEFLOW Trainer: T Button Barrier: 8 Total: 23-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$284,395
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Schipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/03/21 (496 Days)
Owner: T C Button, R J Gibbs, Mrs B C Gibbs, A B Bauman, A L Grimshaw, J N Kele, E L Waters, Ms M Bobeldyk, K J Schamburg, Livinadream Racing No 2 (Mgr: N P Crow) & Livinadream 
Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Kudu	 1:11.47	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ....... ½..................Checked early
7 of 8	 28May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Angela Jones	 57	 $*3	 Kavak	 1:04.48	 (22.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 56.5	 $21	 Sinba	 1:20.49	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	19Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 58	 $10	 Bonaparte	 1:12.29	 (24.08)	 2	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 08Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $41	 Doctor Zous	 1:15.42	 (22.95)	 8	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

7 JETSKI Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 14 Total: 30-4-2-6 Prize Money: A$176,910
Jockey: J Orman WT: 56.5 Good: 21-4-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-3-0-3 56-58kg: 19-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-3
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Outdoor J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 30-4-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/11/20 (616 Days)
Owner: A C Black & Mrs E A Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 25Sep21	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Don’t Stop	 1:12.95	 (24.09)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $12	 Red Rubi	 1:01.65	 (22.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 25Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 56	 $31	 Uncommon James	 1:11.50	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ben Thompson	 56.5	 $13	 Get The Idea	 1:21.95	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Angela Jones	 58.5	 $3.5	 Magic Charlee	 1:14.73	 (24.86)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 THATFRIDAYFEELING Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 11 Total: 19-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$86,500
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 56.5 Good: 10-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Melancholy Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/21 (401 Days)
Owner: K J Elleray, E R Kamo, Mrs D Elleray, N H Dickinson, E J Materman, C Meaney, R Orr, J Williams, C Hood, A Hood, Ms A White, C J A Radburn, S M Keogh & Mrs N M Sellwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22May21	 GCO	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54	 $4	 Accessory	 2:18.57	 (24.57)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 13	04Jun21	 SUN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $5.5	 Isabella’s Spring	 2:33.07	 (24.77)	 12	 13	 ........ 8........... Hampered at start
1 of 8	 30Jun21	 EAF	 turf	 2212	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 54	 $26	 Total Recall	 2:23.77	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Jul21	 DOO	turf	 2200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $11	 Tavion Prince	 2:23.23	 (26.10)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼............Blundered at start
8 of 9	 29Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Adin Thompson	 55.5	 $61	 Wolf Moon	 1:26.64	 (23.13)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

9 PRIDE OF PYINGERRA Trainer: S J Campbell Barrier: 5 Total: 26-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$117,876
Jockey: Melea Castle (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 16-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Prospect’s Rise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (316 Days)
Owner: Mr F Ratcliff, M Clifford, Mrs F Bucknell, G Bucknell, D Doherty, Ms J Gilliespie, D Reardon, Ms L Whelan, Mrs M McAndrew, R McAndrew, Mrs A Matthewman, R Matthewman, D Shaw, 
Aussiegulls (Mgr: P A O’Neil) & Mrs F M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 23Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $10	 Amirykal	 1:09.97	 (22.82)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 03Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 59	 $15	 Tara Jasmine	 1:02.29	 (22.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 03Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 7]	 Jasmine Cornish	 56.5	 $21	 Foreign Territory	 1:12.28	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....19½............................No show
10 of 12	19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 58	 $61	 The Drake	 0:59.94	 (24.30)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 29Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 56	 $101	 Go Wandji	 1:12.01	 (23.78)	 5	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

10 SEE IT THRU Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 9 Total: 31-5-4-5 Prize Money: A$111,490
Jockey: Ben Thompson WT: 56 Good: 17-2-2-5 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-0-1 56-58kg: 9-3-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-2-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mid Summer Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-0 Last Win: 28/08/20 (707 Days)
Owner: S G McCullough, S L Dowling & S B Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 54	 $26	 Gogol	 1:05.07	 (23.03)	 8	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 20Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $26	 Hamlet Von Snitzel	 1:04.65	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 29May22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $26	 Dragon Miss	 1:05.69	 (23.91)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 59	 $26	 Auntie Monnie	 1:08.22	 (23.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 23Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Adin Thompson	 52	 $21	 Maya Bay	 1:12.09	 (23.71)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
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11 BATTLE THROUGH Trainer: Bradley Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$102,645
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Whittington Dam: Divine Scent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/12/21 (220 Days)
Owner: N H Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Aug21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $4.8	 Rabbit Clause	 1:20.65	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Maha Mustang	 1:03.98	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 15Jan22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Newport	 59	 $6	 Cold Hard Fact	 1:19.48	 (23.17)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 20Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $15	 Pivotal Motion	 1:10.44	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $12	 Applecross	 1:10.38	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show

12 BOZEMAN Trainer: A Parramore Barrier: 1 Total: 19-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$76,030
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55.5 Good: 13-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Stop And Stare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 31/05/21 (431 Days)
Owner: P C & Mrs P A Richardson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	25Oct20	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Zoe-Lee Cruickshank	54.5	 $12	 Leave Me Some	 1:12.27	 (23.93)	 3	 9	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 13Nov20	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Emily Atkinson	 60	 $3.9	 Nick The Skip	 1:16.33	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.................Checked 800m
1 of 14	 31May21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 61.5	 $21	 Alpha Go	 1:00.06	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Gidgee Guy	 1:04.07	 (24.95)	 1	 2	 ....18¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jai Williams	 60.5	 $14	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:04.30	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

13 VAST KAMA Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 10 Total: 22-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$90,415
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 55 Good: 12-3-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Silks J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-0 Last Win: 03/04/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Ms K S Kropp & S G Mauger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 56.5	 $4.2	 Queen Sweeper	 0:58.11	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 1..........Struck interference
8 of 12	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $4.8	 Kudu	 1:11.47	 (23.67)	 4	 6	 ..... 5½.................Checked 800m
3 of 7	 26Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $4.8	 Let’s Party Marty	 1:02.67	 (22.45)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 K H Zechner	 62.5	 $*2.5	 Turboart	 1:01.47	 (24.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $8.5	 Mishani Fraudster	 1:10.36	 (23.34)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

14 BROCKY Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 7 Total: 34-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$91,020
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 19-3-2-4 Track: 12-1-2-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3
Sire: Stratum Dam: Mountain Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Miss C M Birchley, C J Shannon, Ms K P Stanton, M N Tucker, N Tucker, R Webb, Mrs A Webb, H J Webb & D P Bohan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K J Cowan	 57.5	 $21	 The Carpenter	 1:21.12	 (24.67)	 4	 7	 ...... 13............................No show
1 of 12	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Montana Philpot	 57.5	 $6	 Inducement	 1:09.14	 (24.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Montana Philpot	 58	 $6	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1225	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 55	 $6.5	 Shotgun Sonny	 1:17.06	 (25.79)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $13	 Sea Palling	 1:12.10	 (23.88)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse


